### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1033022079 Fee: \$48.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/26/2010 03:01 PM Pg: 1 of 6

Prepared by and return to: Brown & Associates 10592-A Fuqua PMB 426 Houston, TX 77089 Loan #: 18792176

#### AFFIDAVIT OF ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ANNA ROBERTS,
ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of Litton Loan Servicing LP, servicing agent for Deutsche Bank
National Trust Company, as Inden.ur: Trustee of the Aames Mortgage Investment Trust 2004-1,
("Affiant") who after being duly sworn before me that the following, based upon information of which he/she is personally aware and upon his/habelief, did depose and say:

- My name is ANNA ROBERTS. I am over 18 years of age and not disqualified from making this Affidavit. I am the ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of Litton Loan Servicing LP, servicing agent for Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as Indenture Trustee of the Aames Mortgage Investment Trust 2004-1, and am fully competent and authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Corporation.
- Whereas on 5/28/2004, LILLIE MAE HUDSON AND W LLI. M HUDSON executed a Mortgage to AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES How I OAN, securing the payment of a debt in the amount of \$52,500.00 and filed 5/28/2004 as Instrument No. 0416829296 in the Official Public Records of COOK County, IL.

Property commonly known as 7140 South Eggleston Ave, Chicago, IL 6062 and being described as THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 2 IN DEWOLF'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER OF THE NORTH WEST CURRTER WITH PART OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER LYING WEST OF THE RAILROAD OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL: 20-28-106-028-0000

On or about 5/28/2004, AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN transferred its interest in the above-mentioned lien to to Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Indenture Trustee of the Aames Mortgage Investment Trust 2004-1 as evidenced by the attached copy labeled "Exhibit "A". The original Assignment has been misplaced and was not filed for record.

S 26 P 6 S 26 M 26

1033022079 Page: 2 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Furthermore, Affiant sayeth not.
Executed this 10/8/2010
Litton Loan Servicing LP
600
By: ANNA ROBERTS Title: ASSISTANT VIGE PRESIDENT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS
SUBSCRIBED to and sworn to before rie on this 10/6/2010 by ANNA ROBERTS, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of LIT O'I LOAN SERVICING LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership.
 This instrument was acknowledged before me _n
Notary Public in and for The Rhonda C. Butler
Printed name of notary: Proposes States My commission expires: (17/02/6)  Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires  July 02, 2013
On 5/28/2004, Mortgage securing \$52,500.00
Ott 5/26/2004, Mortgago 3333///ig 403/444001

1033022079 Page: 3 of 6

## UNOFFICIAL COP'

EXHIBIT "A"

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Aames Funding Corporation 350 South Grand Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90071 Attn: Collateral Control Return To:

Prepared By: Aames Funding Corporation, 350 South Crand Avenue, 42nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MORTCAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") who en dress is 350 South Grand Avenue, 42nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as indenture trustee of the Aames Mortgage Investment Trust 2004-1 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of whose address is ade and executed by a certain Mortgage datell May 28, 2004 Lillie Mae Hudson and William Hudson

to and in favor of Aames Funding Corporation DBA Aames Home Loan County, State of Illinois: property situated in COOK As per Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

upon the following sescrit ed

Parcel ID#: 2028106028 Property Address:7140 SOUTH EGGLESTON AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60621 such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars & (\$ 52,500.00

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

(DE AS No. 0416829296

which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No.

, at page

County.

Records of COOK State of Illinois, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with

interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage.

lilinois Assignment of Mortgage

12/95

-995(IL) (0109).01

Amended 8/98

DOC #:301381 APPL #: 0000832155

Pens 1 of 2

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (808)581-7281

1033022079 Page: 4 of 6

## <del>UNO</del>FFICIAL COP`

TO HAVE AND TO FOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WILERDE the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on May 28, 2004

		Aames Funding Corporation DBA Aames Adme Idea.
1635	Ox	(Assignor)
	By	y:
ess	C	(Signaphre)  No stant Serretary Didget Azenby
t		ASSESTANCE SQUEEZE
	,	T
l:		
		OUNTY.
		<u> </u>
		4D*
•		
		Clarks
•		
•		T'_
		`\$
		· C
		C
UN31 9606.02		
23D-985(IL) (0109L01	Pag	ge 2 ot 2

-985(IL) (0109).01

DOC #:361382 APPL #: 0000822155

1033022079 Page: 5 of 6

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Endorsement and As	ssignment of Note .
Re: Loan No		Date 05/28/04
	ne: William A deon 7140 COTT. TGGLESTON AVENUE	
Property Addres	55;	
Note Date: Loan Amount:	\$52,500.00	
Los Angeles, C	California	
_	ived, I hereby transfer, endorse and assign tosecuring the same, so far as the same pertains for	and Note, without recourse.
	Aames Funding Corpo	or ition, DBA Aames Home Loan.
		TO REGION LANGING
X handatant	: Secretary	Modistant Secretary
' Wagterone	. 555, 400-1	Bridget Lazenby U
		40%
		Clark's Office
		C <sub>A</sub>
		4
		0.0
		().
		CA
		· ·

AC702803.DOC (08/98)

1033022079 Page: 6 of 6

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

00000 O 0000822155 Loan Number:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

May 28, 2004

,before me,

a Notary Public, in and for

, said County and State, personally appeared Bridget Lezenby

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide ice, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they excuted the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person (\*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Commission # 1337721 Notary Public - California Orange County

PF:

AC703901 (10/98)

DOC #: 703901